CH \$115.00 75632(

ETAS ID: TM830390

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Computershare Trust Company, N.A., as successor to Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		08/08/2023	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Allied Cash Holdings LLC		
Street Address:	7755 Montgomery Road, Suite 400		
City:	Cincinnati		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	45236		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75632691	ALLIED CASH ADVANCE
Serial Number:	77128465	ALLIED CASH ADVANCE
Serial Number:	85835441	ALLIED CASH ADVANCE
Serial Number:	86395222	ALLIED CASH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2164798780

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-479-8500

Email: IP-squiretm@squirepb.com

Correspondent Name: Zachary Hofstetter

Address Line 1:Squire Patton Boggs (US) LLPAddress Line 2:1000 Key Tower, 127 Public Square

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	032938.00114
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zachary Hofstetter
SIGNATURE:	/Zachary Hofstetter/
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008160 FRAME: 0137

900791820

Total Attachments: 3 source=TERMIN~1#page1.tif source=TERMIN~1#page2.tif source=TERMIN~1#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008160 FRAME: 0138

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** (this "**Release**") is executed as of August 8, 2023 by Computershare Trust Company, N.A., as successor to Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as the trustee and collateral agent (the "**Secured Party**") under the Indenture dated as of June 5, 2019, as amended (the "**Indenture**"), relating to CNG Holdings, Inc.'s 12.500% Senior Secured Notes due 2024. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to them in the Indenture.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Second Supplemental Indenture dated as of August 3, 2023 (the "Second Supplemental Indenture") by and among Allied Cash Holdings LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), certain affiliates of the Company and the Secured Party, the security interest of the Secured Party in the Collateral, including, without limitation, in the Trademark Collateral, as such term is defined in the Grant of Trademark Security Interest dated as of June 5, 2019, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 5, 2019 at Reel 6663 / Frame 0367 (the "Grant"), and the Liens granted pursuant to the Collateral Documents (including the Grant) to secure the Indenture Obligations were discharged and released and the Collateral Documents (including the Grant) were terminated.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party states as follows:

The Secured Party hereby acknowledges the termination, release, and discharge of the Secured Party's security interest in and continuing Lien on all of the Company's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademarks scheduled on Schedule A attached hereto and the termination of the Grant.

The Secured Party understands and agrees that this Release may be recorded by or for Company with the United States Patent or Trademark Office or any similar office or agency within the United States.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008160 FRAME: 0139

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party or its designee has executed this Release, to take effect as of the date set forth above.

Computershare Trust Company, N.A..

as successor to Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Secured Party

Name:

Title:

Linda Lopez

Vice President

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008160 FRAME: 0140

SCHEDULE A

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF

SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Owner	Trademark Description	Application Number	Registration Number	Registration Date
Allied Cash Holdings LLC	ALLIED CASH ADVANCE	75632691	2388645	9/19/2000
Allied Cash Holdings LLC	ALLIED CASH ADVANCE	77128465	3380491	2/12/2008
Allied Cash Holdings LLC	ALLIED CASH ADVANCE	85835441	4361579	7/2/2013
Allied Cash Holdings LLC	ALLIED CASH	86395222	5237428	7/4/2017

1096970758\1\AMERICAS

RECORDED: 08/08/2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008160 FRAME: 0141